HOGAN & HARTSON

October 10, 2006

Hogan & Hartson LLP Columbia Square 555 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004 +1.202.637.5600 Tel +1.202.637.5910 Fax

www.hhlaw.com
Karis A. Hastings
Counsel
+1.202.637.5767
kahastings@hhlaw.com

BY HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Robert Nelson Chief, Satellite Division International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 Twelfth Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554 **RECEIVED - FCC**

OCT 1 0 2006

Federal Communication Commission
Bureau / Office

Re: SES Americom, Inc., File No. SAT-STA-20030924-00108

Dear Mr. Nelson:

SES Americom, Inc. ("SES Americom"), by its attorneys and in accordance with paragraph 11 of the terms and conditions of the above-referenced special temporary authority granted on September 22, 2006, hereby provides the attached information relating to operation of the Ka-band payload of AMC-16 at 118.75° W.L.

Please address any questions regarding this matter to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

SES Americom, Inc.

By

Peter A. Rohrbach Karis A. Hastings

Counsel for SES Americom, Inc.

A U.S. licensed satellite, AMC-16, has been granted temporary authority to provide services in the 18.6-18.8 GHz/19.7 to 20.2 GHz (space to Earth) and 28.4-28.6/29.5-30.0 GHz (Earth to space) frequency bands from the 118.75° W.L. geostationary orbital location.

The satellite will be operated in accordance with the Table of Frequency Allocations of the Radio Regulations. Operations have been authorized only pursuant to ITU Radio Regulation 4.4.

SES Americom has demonstrated that the intended operations will not cause harmful interference to other adjacent operating satellite systems.

This information is being submitted for its possible relevance to the provisions of Article 8 of the Radio Regulations.